

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3168/2026
CNR: RJHC020468672026 | URN: CRLMP / 7141U / 2026

Rajveer Singh Son Of Prahalad Singh,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7293/2025
CNR: RJHC020978482025 | URN: CRLMP / 16910U / 2025
Amit Naruka S/o Shri Fool Singh,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Parth Vashishtha for Mr. Aditya Khandelwal, Mr. Manish Sharma with Mr. Vijay Singh Chouhan and Mr. Naman Gurjar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Choudhary, PP Ms. Indu Shekhawat with Mr. Harshit Kakani

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

14/08/2026

List these cases on 03.09.2026, as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J